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461-8933 o DATE SYSTEM APPROVED _"/ Z:UZQfZ -
:’N DE XED INSPECTOR __ TOKD
Olen Ketterman _ - IS PERMITTED TO INSTALL' ALTER_X

ADDRESS___ 14960 Route 144  Woodbine, Maryland 21797 PHONE _442-1336

SUBDIVISION_Allnutt Farms Lor_1 ROAD _ 13459 Sorghum Ct.

PROPERTY OWNER Mr. and Mrs, Desai ‘

ADDRESS 13459 Sorghum Ct:

SEPTIC TANK CAPACITY Eﬁ GALLONS
NUMBER OF BEDROOMS N i

!96 SQUARE FEET PER BEDROOM
LINEAR FEET OF TRENCH REQUIRED qo

REPATR - Septic System hasg fajled
Call for inspection when ground is opened so sanitarian can recommend repair.
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COVER NO WORK UNTIL INSPECTED AND APPROVED

NEITHER THE HOWARD COUNTY COUNCIL NOR THE HEALTH DEPARTMENT IS RESPONSIBLE FOR THE SUCCESSFUL OPERATION OF ANY SYSTEM

NOTE: CLEANOUT REQUIRED EVERY 70 FEET OF SEWER LINE AND/OR AT 90° SWEEPS IN LINES FROM HOUSE TO DRAIN FIELDS, 90° ELBOWS NOT
ACCEPTABLE.

NOTE: ALL PARTS OF SEPTIC SYSTEMS (L.E. TANK, DISTRIBUTION BOX TRENCHES) TO BE 100 FEET FROM WELL (UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFICALLY
AUTHORIZED)

NOTE: IF DEEP TRENCH(ES) ARE USED CALL FOR INSPECTION BEFORE AND AFTER PLACING GRAVEL IN TRENCH(ES)
NOTE: NO DRY WELL SHALL EXCEED 15 FOOT IN DIAMETER NO ABSORPTION TRENCH TO EXCEED 100 FEET IN LENGTH
NOTE: ALL PIPE FROM HOUSE TO SEPTIC TANK MUST BE CAST IRON OR SCHEDULE 35/40 PVC OR ABS

PERMIT VOID AFTER TWO YEARS

NOTE: INSTALL STAND PIPE ON SEPTIC TANK AND DRY WELL STAND PIPES MUST BE 6 INCHES IN DIAMETER CAST IRON. CONCRETE OR TERRA COTTA OR
PVA OR ABS ACCEPTED. IF TOP OF SEPTIC TANK IS DEEPER THAN 3 FEET. MANHOLE TO GRADE REQUIRED.

.%

NOTE: DISTRIBUTION BOXES MUST HAVE BAFFLES

252

*INSTALLER IS RESPONSIBLE FOR OBTAINING FINAL APPROVAL ON THIS PERMIT
HD-260(6-90) *CALL 461-9933 FOR INSPECTION OF SEPTIC SYSTEM.
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- HOWARD COUNTY HEALTH DEPARTMENT
Joyce M. Boyd, M.D., County Health Officer

June 13, 1997

Mr. & Mrs. Drupad Desai
13459 Sorghum Court
Highland, MD 20777

RE: SECOND NOTICE OF VIOLATION
13459 Sorghum Court
Allnutt Farms Estates
Section 4, Lot 1

Dear Mr. & Mrs. Desai:

On May 9, 1997, this office issued a Notice of Violation to you subsequent

.. to obaervation of a sewage discharge at the above referenced property. The
Notice ordered septic system repairs to be completed within fifteen (15) days of
receipt. Although that fifteen-day deadline expired May 29, 1997, no septic
system repair has been performed. Additionally, the required septic tank pumping

has not occurred with sufficient frequency to prevent additional sewage
discharges.

This letter constitutes a Notice of Intent to Pursue Additional Enforcement
_Actions. In enforcing the repair order, this agency has the authority to issue
citations and seek judicial relief. Prompt execution of a septic system repair
and interim pumping to avoid further discharges prevents mltlatmn of these
enforcement actions.

If you wish to discuss the evidence, the regulations, or your individual
circumstances, you are encouraged to call this office to schedule a meeting.

To schedule a meeting or request a septic system repair permit ($25 fee),
please call 410-313-2640. Thank you for your attention to this matter.

TS LETTER /MS NOT

CLAMED BY ADDRESSEE) % w%

QETﬂ/QNbA m f/xb. 0/0 ' Mark E. Rifkin, R

Water & Sewerage Program -
+—
e (12 | »

cc: File

Bureau of Environmental Health
3525-H Ellicott Mills Drive  Ellicott City, Maryland 21043-4544 :
Water and Sewerage, Permits (410) 313-2640 Community Environmental Health (410) 313 2644
Food Protection Program (410) 313-2642 TDD (410) 313-2323
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No Insurance Coverage Provided
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SRS (See Reverse)

Sent to

Street and No

Mr. & Mrs. Drupad-Desai
13459 Sorghum Court '

P.0., State and ZIP Code

MHighland,_Maryland

Postage’

$

20777..

‘thilié“d' fee!

Special Delivery Fee

Restricted Delivery Fee -

Return Receipt Showing
10 Whom & Date Delivered .
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Date, and Addressee’s Address
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Postmark or Date

Mark Rifkin
06/13/97
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HOWARD COUNTY HEALTH DEPARTMENT

—

Joyce M. Boyd, M_D., County Health Officer
May 9, 1997

Mr. & Mrs. Drupad Desai
13459 Sorghum Court
Highland, MD 20777 ’

RE: NOTICE OF VIOLATION
13459 Sorghum Court
Allnutt Farms Estates
Section 4, ot 1

Dear Mr. & Mrs. Desai:

On May 9, 1997, I, a sanitarian from this office, conducted an inspeétion N

a.tyour property at the above referenced address in response to a report of an
overflowing septic system. On that date, I observed a significant sewage
discharge approximately sixty feet from the right side of your house.

This condition is in violation of Section 12.110 of the Howard County Code.

As the sewage discharge creates a condition which is, or may be, hazardous
to the public health you are hereby ordered to effect repairs within fifteen (15)
days of receipt of this letter. If any new septic tanks or drainfields are
necessary, then you must also apply to this office for a septic system repair
permit, the fee for which is $25.00. Until repairs are campleted, you must
immediately (within 48 hours) have the septic tank contents pumped by a licensed
sewage scavenger, and contimme pumping, as often as necessary, to prevent future

sewage overflows.

If you believe that the condition described above is not and could not be
2 hazard to health, or that the Health Department is not acting in compliance
with pertinent laws and regulations, you may request a formal hearing before the
Board of Health within ten (10) days of receipt of this letter. If you wish to

discuss the evidence, the regulations, or your individual circumstances, you are

encouraged to request a meeting with us by calling 313-2640 and scheduling an
appointment. . :

Bureau of Environmental Health
' 3525-H Ellicott Mills Drive  Ellicott City, Maryland 21043-4544 .
Water and Sewerage, Permits (410) 313-2640  Community Environmental Health (410) 313-2644 -

Tand Pratorrtinr Derwron ce FA1N0) 010 OO ITNTY 7 49 A\ OF A OO
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Hr.&Hrs.Desai Page Two ' | Bay9,'1997

- The investigation of -this complaint and the enforcement powers of the
: "}Health Department are set forth in Section 12 of the Howard Cwnty Code "a copy
‘ ’,";’of which ia available for your mvestlgatlon at thJ.s office- R

If you have any questmns, please oontact me at 313-2640
MaPk E. Rifkin, R.S.
Water & Sewerage Program

cc: File
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HOWARD COUNTY HEALTH DEPARTMENT

Joyce M. Boyd, M.D., County Health Officer

July 24. 1997

Mr. & Mrs. Drupad Desai
13459 Sorghum Court
Highland, MD 20777

RE: Termination of Notice of Violation
13459 Sorghum Court
Allnutt Farms Estates
Sec 4, Lot 1

Dear Mr. and Mrs. Desai:

The above referenced Notice of Violation is hereby terminated. The
condition cited in the Notice, which was issued on May 9, 1997 pursuant to
Section 12.110 of the Howard County Code, has been remediated. Confirmation of
the remediation of the specified condition is described below. ‘

On July 21, 1997, a septic system repair was installed. inspected and
approved by Kim Sce, registered sanitarian. Ms. Soe also observed the proper
disconnection of the trench running downhill toward the area of the overflow.

If you have any questions, please call me at (410) 313-2640. No further
action on your part is required. Thank you very much for your cooperation in
this matter. ‘

Very tmly yours ,

Mark E. lekln, R.S.
Water and Sewerage Program

cc: File

Bureau of Environmental Health
. 3525-H Ellicott Mills Drive  Ellicott City, Maryland 21043-4544
Water and Sewerage, Permits (410) 313-2640  Community Environmental Health (410) 313-2644
Food Protection Program (410) 313-2642 TDD (410) 313-2323



